
Thrive Center for Success 
2024-2025 Budget 

All Funds 
 

 Enrollment 
124 x 88.69%  = 109.98 

Enrollment 
156 x 89% = 138.34 

 

2023-2024 
Approved Budget 

2024-2025 
Approved Budget 

Increase/ 
Decrease 

2024-2025 
Per  student 

 Revenues:     
5700 Local and Intermediate Sources $                     650,000 $                   480,000 $     (170,000) $      3,076.92 
5800 State Program Revenues $                  3,221,759 $                5,392,934 $   2,171,175 $    34,570.09 
5900 Federal Programs/Federal Relief $                     127,008 $                   162,669 $        35,661 $      1,042.75 

 Total  Revenues $                  3,998,767 $                6,035,603 $   2,036,836 $    38,689.76 
  

Expenditures: 
    

11 Instruction $                  2,217,386 $                3,510,777 $   1,293,391 $    22,504.98 
13 Staff Development $                     137,466 $                   210,457 $        72,991 $      1,349.08 
21 Instructional Leadership $                              - $                     57,000 $        57,000 $         365.38 
23 School Leadership $                     464,273 $                   277,916 $     (186,357) $      1,781.51 
31 Guidance & Counseling $                     324,454 $                   387,300 $        62,846 $      2,482.69 
32 Social Work Services $                              - $                                - $                  - $               - 
33 Health Services $                       70,795 $                     87,000 $        16,205 $         557.69 
34 Transportation $                       46,395 $                     10,500 $       (35,895) $           67.31 
35 Food Services $                              - $                                - $                  - $               - 
36 Extracurricular Activities $                              - $                                - $                  - $               - 
41 General Administration $                     184,724 $                   361,667 $      176,943 $      2,318.38 
51 Plant Maintenance and Operations $                     515,175 $                   707,900 $      192,725 $      4,537.82 
52 Security $                       10,000 $                     75,000 $        65,000 $         480.77 
53 Data Processing Services $                         1,200 $                     77,667 $        76,467 $         497.87 
61 Community Services $                              - $                                - $                  - $               - 
99 Non Expense $                              - $                   202,263 $      202,263 $      1,296.56 

 Total  Expenditures $                  3,971,868 $                5,965,447 $   1,993,579 $    38,240.05 
 Change in Net Assets $                       26,899 $                     70,156   

 

 
 

2024-2025  Budget 
All Funds 

By Object Code 
 

  

23-24 
Approved Budget 

 

24-25 
Approved Budget 

 
Increase/ 
Decrease 

 
 

% of Budget 

6100 - Salaries $                    2,481,601 $                  3,722,850 $   1,241,249 62% 
6200 - Contracted Services $                    1,152,035 $                  1,513,012 $      360,977 25% 
6300 - Supplies and Materials $                       196,800 $                     446,900 $      250,100 7% 
6400 - Other Operating Costs $                       141,432 $                       80,422 $       (61,010) 1% 
6600 - Capital Assets $                               - $                     202,263 $      202,263 3% 

Total Expenditures                                           $                        3,971,868 $                      5,965,447 $   1,993,579  



Thrive Center for Success 
2024-2025 Budget 

420 & Local 
 

 Enrollment 
124 x 88.69%  = 109.98 

Enrollment 
156 x 89% = 138.34 

 

2023-2024 
Approved Budget 

2024-2025 
Approved Budget 

Increase/ 
Decrease 

2024-2025 
Per  Student 

 Revenues:     
5700 Local and Intermediate Sources $                     650,000 $                   480,000 $   (170,000) $        3,076.92 
5800 State Program Revenues $                  1,805,109 $                2,140,571 $    335,462 $      13,721.61 
5900 Federal Programs/Federal Relief $                                  - $                      25,000 $       25,000 $           160.26 

 Total  Revenues $                  2,455,109 $                2,645,571 $    190,462 $      16,958.79 

  
Expenditures: 

    

11 Instruction $                  1,357,353 $                1,010,765 $   (346,588) $        6,479.26 
13 Staff Development $                        45,466 $                        3,500 $     (41,966) $             22.44 
21 Instructional Leadership $                              - $                      57,000 $       57,000 $           365.38 
23 School Leadership $                     460,005 $                   277,916 $   (182,089) $        1,781.51 
31 Guidance & Counseling $                              - $                      57,500 $       57,500 $           368.59 
32 Social Work Services $                              - $                                - $                 - $                  - 
33 Health Services $                        70,795 $                      87,000 $       16,205 $           557.69 
34 Transportation $                        46,395 $                      10,500 $     (35,895) $             67.31 
35 Food Services $                              - $                                - $                 - $                  - 
36 Extracurricular Activities $                              - $                                - $                 - $                  - 
41 General Administration $                     149,289 $                   285,667 $    136,378 $        1,831.20 
51 Plant Maintenance and Operations $                     297,707 $                   707,900 $    410,193 $        4,537.82 
52 Security $                              - $                                - $                 - $                  - 
53 Data Processing Services $                          1,200 $                      77,667 $       76,467 $           497.87 
61 Community Services $                              - $                                - $                 - $                  - 
99 Non Expense $                              - $                                - $                 - $                  - 

 Total  Expenditures $                  2,428,210 $                2,575,415 $    147,205 $      16,509.07 

 Change in Net Assets $                        26,899 $                      70,156   

 

Superintendent Salary: $135,000


